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YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1697 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of [Midlands / England

Total | Con|Lab| " | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | oo &' [M1€18NAS T} North | Scotland | Wales
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1697 [577]475[119| 204 | 823 | 874 | 202 | 429 | 580 |485] 967 | 730 217 552 363 417 148 1549

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Are you looking forward to turning 60 and entering the
later years of life, or are you not?
[This question was only asked to respondents who are less
than 60 years old; n=1130]
Am looking forward to it~ 19 22 15 20 22| 20 18 11 13 26 O 23 14 14 19 17 17 33 17
Am not looking forward toit 60 58 62 61 62| 59 61 63 66 55 O 58 63 68 61 59 60 52 61
Don't know 21 20 23 18 16 | 21 21 26 20 20 O 19 23 18 20 24 23 16 22
Do you enjoy being aged over 60, or do you not?
[This question was only asked to respondents who are older
than 60; n=541*]
Do enjoyit 71 79 69 60 56 | 73 69 0 0 0 71| 74 66 70 75 64 72 67 71
Do not enjoy it 26 20 28 34 39| 23 29 0 0 0 26| 24 30 27 24 30 22 33 26
Don’t know 3 1 3 6 5 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 4 2 0 6 6 0 3

Thinking about turning 60 and the later years of life,
which of the following are you most looking forward to?
Please choose up three
[This question was only asked to respondents who are less
than 60 years old; n=1130]
Spare time 37 40 37 37 34| 37 37 39 41 33
Not working 37 40 38 27 37| 39 35 27 40 38
Travel 29 31 27 39 25| 28 30 25 30 29
Grandchildren 21 21 22 17 21 ] 16 26 24 21 21
New interests 19 18 21 25 12| 17 20 20 16 20
Caring less about what others think 14 16 15 12 14 | 13 16 14 15 14

40 34 30 39 35 40 38 37
39 34 35 36 42 36 39 37
32 25 29 29 22 30 43 28
22 21 13 29 19 20 21 21
21 16 16 20 20 18 19 19
13 15 15 14 14 14 15 14
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Less responsibility 12 10 12 14 12 | 12 13 14 13 12 10 11 10 13 16 13 12
Collecting my pension 11 10 12 3 16 | 12 9 7 8 13 10 11 7 7 15 12 14 10
Free bus pass 10 8 11 11 13| 10 11 7 6 14 9 11 10 8 10 9 18 9
Wisdom 8 8 9 6 9 8 8 12 10 6 8 8 9 10 7 9 4 9

Respect 3 5 2 2 1 4 2 7 2 2 3 3 0 2 4 3 5 2

Expertise 2 3 2 4 4 4 1 4 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2

None of these 8 6 7 11 14| 10 7 5 6 12 7 10 12 8 11 6 6 9
Don’tknow 11 13 10 8 7 12 10 19 10 9 9 13 15 10 8 13 6 11
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Which of the following do you think are the best things
about being 60 or over? Please choose three

[This question was only asked to respondents who are older
than 60; n=541*]

Grandchildren 46 51 48 48 39 | 42 49 0 0 0 46| 46 45 52 43 46 47 45 46
Spare time 32 30 30 31 38| 37 28 0 0 0 32| 34 28 22 36 33 29 33 32
Caring less about what others think 32 34 27 42 34| 26 37 0 0 0 32| 33 31 39 31 32 30 34 32
Travel 32 38 21 24 26| 36 28 0 0 0 32| 34 28 25 35 27 34 32 32
Not working 31 29 29 31 35| 38 26 0 0 0 31| 32 30 26 30 27 45 19 32
Free bus pass 23 23 25 16 21| 21 24 0 0 0 23] 21 25 53 18 17 17 36 22
New interests 22 19 32 25 15| 21 23 0 0 0 22| 23 20 17 23 22 24 17 22
Wisdom 20 20 20 21 28| 21 20 0 0 0O 20| 18 24 21 18 19 22 29 20
Less responsibility 17 20 15 14 10 | 16 17 0 0 0o 17| 17 16 11 18 19 15 11 17
Collecting my pension 14 13 14 9 16 | 17 12 0 0 0 14 | 13 17 17 13 15 14 15 14
Expertise 6 7 6 1 4 6 5 0 0 0 6 6 4 2 7 6 6 6 6
Respect 4 4 6 6 1 6 3 0 0 0 4 3 6 5 4 5 2 8 4
None of these 3 1 3 2 5 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 3 6 0 4 3
Don’t know 1 o 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Thinking about turning 60 and the later years of life,
which of the following do you find most concerning?
Please choose three
[This question was only asked to respondents who are less
than 60 years old; n=1130]
Alzheimer's 39 44 37 44 32| 38 40 29 42 40 O 39 38 27 41 43 34 52 37
Death of family and friends 43 43 44 46 47 | 36 49 4 45 40 O 44 41 37 42 45 46 40 43
Money 32 31 33 34 38| 31 33 22 31 36 O 29 36 35 35 29 31 30 32
Cancer 23 25 24 23 30| 25 22 22 25 23 O 25 22 17 20 26 27 28 23
Loneliness 26 21 28 30 23| 22 30 31 30 20 O 27 24 26 23 28 26 28 25
Vision and hearing loss 20 19 16 20 23| 20 20 21 19 20 O 22 18 18 20 21 18 27 19
Physical appearance 12 14 13 11 9 11 13 9 14 12 O 13 11 15 12 10 14 8 12
Arthritis 10 11 12 10 7 12 9 11 11 10 0 11 9 12 11 9 10 9 10
Feeling out of touch with the world 9 10 11 12 7 9 10 16 10 6 0 10 8 10 10 9 8 8 9
Depression 7 5 8 13 7 8 7 7 5 9 0 7 7 8 7 5 11 4 8
Body weight 4 5 2 5 3 3 4 0 3 5 0 4 3 1 4 3 4 6 3
Heart disease 7 5 9 3 12 9 5 7 4 10 O 7 8 7 6 7 7 13 7
Not working 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 0 4 4 6 4 4 2 3 4
None of these 4 3 3 2 5 5 3 2 3 5 0 4 4 8 4 3 5 1 5
Don’t know 7 8 8 3 0 8 7 15 6 5 0 6 9 11 7 5 8 5 8

2 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1697 GB Adults What the W0r|d thlnkS
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of [Midlands / England

Total | Con|Lab| " | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | oo &' [M€'8NAS T} North | Scotland | Wales
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1697 [577]475]119| 204 | 823 | 874 | 202 | 429 | 580 |485] 967 | 730 217 552 363 417 148 1549

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about being 60 or over and in the later years of
life, which of the following do you find most concerning?
Please choose three
[This question was only asked to respondents who are older
than 60; n=541*]
Alzheimer's 52 54 49 57 43| 49 55
Death of family and friends 41 43 41 38 36 | 40 41
Cancer 31 32 30 40 21| 37 26
Vision and hearing loss 30 31 34 32 19| 29 30
Money 23 22 21 22 32|21 24
Arthritis 21 25 17 19 21| 22 20

52| 55 48 43 53 58 49 57 52
41| 41 40 41 40 39 43 44 40
31] 35 24 31 31 30 31 39 31
30| 30 28 21 29 28 34 33 29
23] 18 30 26 23 19 26 17 23
21| 22 19 27 20 22 18 19 21
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Loneliness 20 15 20 29 29| 16 22 20| 17 24 19 19 24 17 16 20

Physical appearance 13 12 10 13 12 9 16 11 12 16 12 11 13

Body weight 12 12 12 5 13 | 11 13 12| 13 10 13 12 11 11 15 12

Heart disease 11 12 11 3 14 | 14 8 11| 11 11 15 12 12 6 10 11

Depression 6 4 6 10 12 8 5 6 4 10 6 3 12 6 5 6

Feeling out of touch with the world 4 4 5 1 4 2 5 4 4 2 4 4 2 3 7 3
Not working 4 4 1 0 13 4 4 4 3 7 3 5 4 5 3 4

None of these 5 5 3 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 10 5 3 6 3 5

Don’t know 2 0 6 1 0 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 0 2
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